


ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 41 

(BY MR. BASS) 

(Passed February 10, 1943; In effect ninety days from passage.) 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty, article two, 

chapter six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended and reenacted by 

section twenty, chapter forty-seven, acts of the Legislature, 

regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, 

and as amended and reenacted by section twenty, chap­

ter ninety-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one 

thousand nine hundred thirty-five, relating to payment of 

premiums on official bonds. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section twenty, article two, chapter six of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be 

amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 20. Premiums to be Allowed on Official Bonds. 

2 -Every officer or employee who is paid a salary and who 
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3 is required to give an official bond by virtue of the pro-

4 visions of this article, and who furnishes a surety com-

5 pany bond, shall be reimbursed by the state, county, 

6 municipality or board of education, as the case may be, 

7 for the actual premium paid to the surety company for 

8 such bond, in an amount not exceeding seven dollars and 

9 a half per thousand per annum. 






